

Ref No: PSB/HO/Shares Cell / 74 /2024-25

October 19, 2024

To,

<b>BSE Limited,</b> <b>Department of Corporate Services,</b> 25 <sup>th</sup> floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. <b>SCRIP ID : PSB</b> <b>SCRIP CODE : 533295</b>	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,</b> Exchange Plaza, C – 1, Block – G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051. <b>SYMBOL: PSB SERIES: EQ</b>
--	--

Dear Sir,

**Reg: Punjab & Sind Bank – Press Release**

We are forwarding a copy of Press Release dated October 19, 2024 issued by the Bank with respect to the Reviewed Unaudited Financial Results of the Bank for the Quarter / Half Year ended September 30, 2024.

The same can also be viewed on the website of the Bank i.e.  
<https://punjabandsindbank.co.in/>

You are requested to take a note of the above.

Yours faithfully

**Saket Mehrotra**  
**Company Secretary**



Head Office: 21, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008

Corporate Office: NBCC Office Complex, Block 3, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi – 110023

Email: [complianceofficer@psb.co.in](mailto:complianceofficer@psb.co.in)



ਪੰਜਾਬ ਈਠਡ ਸਿੰਘ ਬੈਂਕ  
(ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਸੰਸਠਾਨ ਦਾ ਸੰਸਠਾਨ)

ਪੰਜ ਦੇ ਵਰਗਦਰੁ ਸੀ ਸੀ ਠਡਰੀ



Punjab & Sind Bank  
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

ਜੇਹਾ ਸੇਵਾ ਸੀ ਠੀਕਣ - ਠੀਕ ਠ ; Where service is a way of life



## PRESS RELEASE

Date: 19<sup>th</sup> Oct 2024

### Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024

#### Key Highlights

- ❖ Operating Profit (Q2) up by 76.15% (YoY).
- ❖ Net Profit (Q2) up by 26.98 % (YoY).
- ❖ Net Interest Income (Q2) up by 29.33% (YoY).
- ❖ Net Interest Margin (Q2) rises by 38 bps to 2.71% (YoY).
- ❖ Cost to Income ratio (%) reduces by 958 bps to 62.82% (YoY).
- ❖ Return on Assets (%) improves by 13 bps (YoY).
- ❖ Gross NPA (%) reduced by 202 bps (YoY).
- ❖ Net NPA (%) reduced by 42 bps (YoY).
- ❖ PCR (%) improved by 48 bps (QoQ).

#### Performance Highlights of Q2 FY 2025 (Quarter Ended)

Parameters	Q2FY24	Q1FY25	Q2FY25	Q-o-Q (%)	Y-o-Y (%)
Operating Profit (in Cr)	260	317	458	44.48	76.15
Net Profit (in Cr)	189	181	240	32.60	26.98
Core Fee Income (in Cr)	131	122	178	45.90	35.88
Non-Interest Income (in Cr)	268	194	359	85.05	33.96
Net Interest Income (in Cr)	675	850	873	2.71	29.33
Total Income (In Cr)	2674	2846	3098	8.85	15.86
Yield on Advances (%)	8.62	8.70	8.75	5 bps	13 bps
Yield on Investment (%)	6.76	7.05	7.06	1 bps	30 bps
NIM (%)	2.33	2.69	2.71	2 bps	38 bps
Cost to Income Ratio (%)	72.40	69.67	62.82	(685) bps	(958) bps
Return on Assets (%)	0.52	0.50	0.65	15 bps	13 bps
GNPA (%)	6.23	4.72	4.21	(51) bps	(202) bps
NNPA (%)	1.88	1.59	1.46	(13) bps	(42) bps
PCR (%)	88.54	88.08	88.56	48 bps	2 bps

Page 1 of 2

ਕਰੁੇ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਈਠਡ ਸਿੰਘ ਬੈਂਕ  
For PUNJAB & SIND BANK

ਸਹਾਯਕ ਮਹਾਪਰਬੰਠਕ (ਜ.ਸ.) / Assistant General Manager (PR)



### **Business Highlights of Q2 FY 2025 (YoY)**

Parameters	Q2 FY 23-24	Q2 FY 24-25	Growth (%)
Total Business (in Cr)	198387	215057	8.40
Total Deposit (in Cr)	116481	124025	6.48
Retail Term Deposits (In Cr)	47951	52239	8.94
Total Advances (in Cr)	81906	91032	11.14
RAM Advances (in Cr)	41520	49033	18.09
RAM Advances (%) to Gross Adv.	50.69	53.86	317 bps
CD Ratio	70.32	73.40	308 bps

- ❖ Total Business registered a growth of 8.40% (YoY) and stood at Rs. 2,15,057 Cr.
- ❖ Total Deposit grew by 6.48% (YoY).
- ❖ Retail Term Deposits registered a growth of 8.94% (YoY).
- ❖ Total advances grew by 11.14% (YoY)
- ❖ RAM advances registered a healthy growth of 18.09% (YoY).
- ❖ RAM Advances (%) to Gross Advances improved by 317 bps from 50.69% to 53.86%.

ਕੁਰੈ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਐਂਡ ਸਿੰਧ ਬੈਂਕ  
For PUNJAB & SIND BANK

ਸਹਾਯਕ ਮਹਾਪ੍ਰਬੰਧਕ (ਜ.ਜ.) / Assistant General Manager (PR)